OIPE				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	01-28-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027 JAN 2 2 2002		W	PATENT	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  JAN 2 2 2002  RE  RE  RE  RE  RE  RE  RE  RE  RE  R		( <b>18</b> )		
RADEM RE	101961716 119N FORM COVE	ER SHEET	1.33.03	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY		ent(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		ent(s) or copyties).	
✓ New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreen	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	•	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)	
Reel # Frame #		artmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Tony Quach			12/13/2001	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party  Name (line 1) Truc D. Nguyen			Month Day Year 12/11/2001	
Name (into 1)			12/11/2001	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of re		
Name (line 1) Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1-1, Kanda Nishiki-Cho			of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2) Chiyoda-ku			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan State/Country	101-8442 Zip Co		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
1/25/2002 NOVINED1 00000078 09970133	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2 FC:581 40.00 QP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 012498 FRAME: 0876** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	rage z	PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 696-3340				
Name	John X. Garred			
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden LLP			
Address (line 2)	925 Euclid Avenue			
Address (line 3)	1100 Huntington Building			
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached		
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).		
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)		
09/970,133				
	_			
L				
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
signed by the fire	st named executing inventor.			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ		
Ente	er PCT application number	_  PC1		
	∠if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT		
	not been assigned.			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00		
	of Payment: Enclosed   Deposit Account  Deposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #50-0	0902(66329/14560)		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accor ted herein.			
John X. Garre	ed, Reg. No. 31,830	31 Occmbizer		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date		

Atty. Docket: 66329/14560

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Tony Quach

Address:

1193 W. Chateau Avenue

Anaheim, California 92802

County:

Orange

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Truc D. Nguyen

Address:

9813 Kika Court

San Diego, CA 92129

County:

San Diego

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha

Principal Place

Of Business: 1-1, Kanda Nishiki-Cho, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo, 101-8442

Corporation

of:

Jap<u>an</u>

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF PRINTER ACCOUNTING MANAGEMENT

-1-

and which is four	nd in (37 C.F.R. 8 3.21)		
U.S. patent a	pplication executed on the	day of	, 20
U.S. patent a	pplication executed on the	day of	, 20
signing b	•	for recordal of this assignment of the request our attorney to in the recome known.	
U.S. prov	isional application No. 09	/970,133 filed on <sup>0c</sup>	tober 3, 2001
and to, all Lette	rs Patent to be obtained ision, renewal, or substitu	on country, including the righter such invention by the steet thereof, and as to letters	above application or any
		at no assignment, sale, agre would conflict with this ass	
promptly with al and legal equival same in any inte deliver to ASSIG required to apply	I pertinent facts and documents as may be known and reference, litigation or process. SNEE or its legal representation, obtain, maintain, issued said equivalents thereof	hat ASSIGNEE will, upor ments relating to said invent accessible to ASSIGNOR( seeding related thereto and intatives any and all papers e and enforce said application	tion and said Letters Patent (S) and will testify as to the will promptly execute and (s, instruments or affidavits on, said invention and said
Signed at	Irvine	, Califo	Mia on this
	(City)	(Stat	e)
13 day of	Deember (Month)	, 2001.	
Usuya	normany		
TONY QUACH			

-2-

STATE OF California, ):SS COUNTY OF Of ange)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Tony Quach to me personally known, who e

		igned the foregoing instrument			
	In testimony w	hereof, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed m	ny seal, this <u>13</u> da	y of
Du	umber	, 2001.			
	(Seal)	PAMELA TABACCHI Commission # 1233340 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 200	Notary Public	Inchorce	<u>`</u>
	Signed at	IRVINE		СA	on this
	<u> </u>	(City)		(State)	
Н	_day of	DEC	, 2001.		
(day)		Month)			
acknov		peared before me this day, the igned the foregoing instrument			
	In testimony w	hereof, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed m	ny seal, this // da	v of
7	umber	, 2001.		Intra	
	(Seal)	PAMELA TABACCO	HI		
611545.	1	Notary Public - Califo Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 24	amia 🕺		

-3-

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002**